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SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

MARK

MONSTER CABLE (stylized)
POWERLINE (stylized)

HOT WIRES

Xtermunator

INTERLINK

GOLD PIN

INTERLINK REFERENCE & de
MONSTER CABLE SPECIAL
MONSTER CABLE
MONSTER CABLE
PROLINK

PHONOLINK

INTERLINK SPECIAL
MONSTER TIPS
DURAFLEX

THE NECESSORY

ALPHA

MONSTER CABLE (stylized)
[ AM A MONSTER

MONSTER VIDEO

la 11468 [E%k01’ DOC)

TM. NO.
1,144,700
1,224,040
1,230,89'6
1,259,288
1,263,438
1,286,897
1,329,322
1,336,372
1,340,229
1,342,164
1,364,054
1,347,338
1,351,413
1,351,414
1,358,904
1,362,996
1,382,112
1,384,076
1,414,284

1,428,215

REG. DATE
12/30/80
1/18/83
3/15/83
11/29/83
1/10/84
7/24/84
4/9/85
5/21/85
6/11/85 -
6/18/85
7/2/85
7/9/85
7/30/85
7/30/85
9/10/85
10/1/85
2/11/86
2/25/86
10/21/86

2/10/87
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MAGNETIC FLUX TUBE
MacCable

BOB WIRE

XP

M1000

MICROFIBER (stylized)
MONSTER MUSIC
BANDWIDTH BALANCED
POWERSPLIT

M Series

MONSTER

Miscellaneous Design (transparent)
BASS CONTROL CONDUCTOR
TURBINE

GROUND CONTROL

TIME CORRECT
MONSTER MUSIC

CI

TWIST CRIMP

BASS LINE CONDUCTORS
LOCK NOTCH

SIGMA

MONSTER STYLE

PERSONA

la LLda8 [8%K0I* DOC)

1,494,040
1,497,506
1,499,602
1,512,433
1,513,402
1,527,887
1,537,306
1,571,625
1,616,574
1,623,331
1,641,232
1,647,907
1,653,498
1,654,220
1,655,307
1,659,498
1,665,277
1,670,778
1,675,589
1,676,339
1,677,476
1,677,475
1,690,903

1,689,979

6/28/88
7/26/88
8/9/88
11/15/88
11/22/88
3/7/89
5/2/89
12/19/89
10/9/90
11/20/90
4/16/91
6/18/91
8/13/91
8/20/91
9/3/91
10/8/91
11/19/91
12/31/91
2/11/92
2/18/92
3/3/92
3/3/92
6/2/92

6/2/92
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MONSTER ATTITUDE

MONSTER CABLE (LOGO “MC”)

MONSTER DESIGN (LOGO)
SIGMA L.OGO
MONSTER SPORT

Z-NET

MONSTER DESIGN (LOGO “MD”)

MONSTER QUAD
MONSTER STYLE
THE PATRIOT

OPTIMUM PERFORMANCE

BURNISHED METAL Misc. Design

POWER SCREW
MONSTER DESIGN
MONSTER SOUND
MONSTER CONNECTION
MONSTER POWER
MONSTER HOME THEATRE
TAKE IT TO THE NEXT LEVE
JUST HOOK IT UP
AUDIOPHILE CAR STEREO
MACSPEAKER (stylized)

XLN

OMNIFLEX

1a {1463 {8%K01’' DCC)

1,693,567
1,694,179
1,694,179
1,695,865
1,704,275
1,704,710
1,711,365
1,719,927
1,724,484
1,730,287
1,730,727
1,732,586
1,734,593
1,738,114
1,759,527
1,812,892
1,824,258
1,844,244
1,888,281
1,913,124
1,916,589
1,931,273
1,948,533

1,694,050

6/9/92
6/16/92
6/16/92
6/23/92
7/28/92
8/4/92
9/1/92
9/29/92
10/13/92
11/3/92
11/10/92
11/17/92
11/24/92
12/8/92
3/23/93
12/21/93
3/1/94
7/12/94
4/11/95
8/22/95
9/5/95
10/31/95
1/16/96

10/9/96
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MONSTER CAR AUDIO
OUT-OF-WALL

Connector (Design)

Miscellaneous Design (Connector)
M (Design)

MONSTER SATELLITE

XTRA LOW NOISE

MONSTER MULTIMEDIA
INVISISOUND

MONSTER

la 11468 [8°Ak01’ DOC]

2,055,050
1,891,651
2,060,138
2,060,139
2,075,460
2,083,506
2,136,356
2,153,562
2,178,199

2,184,002

4/22/97
4/25/97
5/6/97
5/6/97
7/1/97
7/29/97
2/10/98
4/28/98
8/4/98

8/25/98
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ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST

Imperial Bank hereby assigns to Monster Cable Products, Inc. its interest in the
trademarks described on Schedule A, attached hereto, which interest had been assigned to
Imperial Bank pursuant to a filing recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on
November 25, 1998 on Reel #1815, Frame #0881. This assignment does not apply to a new
security interest granted to Imperial Bank pursuant to a filing dated February 8, 2001.

IMPERIAL BANK

Dated: February 8, 2001

95585.1
74339/06493
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SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

MARK

MONSTER CABLE (stylized)
POWERLINE (stylized)

HOT WIRES

Xterminator

INTERLINK

GOLD PIN

INTERLINK REFERENCE & de
MONSTER CABLE SPECIAL
MONSTER CABLE
MONSTER CABLE
PROLINK

PHONOLINK

INTERLINK SPECIAL
MONSTER TIPS
DURAFLEX

THE NECESSORY

ALPHA

MONSTER CABLE (stylized)
[ AM A MONSTER

MONSTER VIDEO

s 11488 [$%K01' DOC]

TM. NO.
1,144,700
1,224,040
1,230,89.6
1,259,288
1,263,438
1,286,897
1,329,322
1,336,372
1,340,229
1,342,164
1,364,054
1,347,338
1,351,413
1,351,414
1,358,904
1,362,996
1,382,112
1,384,076
1,414,284

1428215

REG. DATE
12/30/80
1/18/83
3/15/83
11/29/83
1/10/84
7/24/84
4/9/85
5/21/85
6/11/85 ]
6/18/85
7/2/85
7/9/85
7/30/85
7/30/85
9/10/85
10/1/85
2/11/86
2/25/86
10/21/86

2/10/87
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MAGNETIC FLUX TUBE
MacCable

BOB WIRE

XP

M1000

MICROFIBER (stylized)
MONSTER MUSIC
BANDWIDTH BALANCED
POWERSPLIT

M Series

MONSTER

Miscellaneous Design (transparent)
BASS CONTROL CONDUCTOR
TURBINE

GROUND CONTROL

TIME CORRECT
MONSTER MUSIC

Cl

TWIST CRIMP

BASS LINE CONDUCTORS
LOCK NOTCH

SIGMA

MONSTER STYLE

PERSONA

la 11462 [8%X0}' DOC|

1,494,040
1,497,506
1,499,602
1,512,433
1,513,402
1,527,887
1,537,306
1,571,625
1,616,574
1,623,331
1,641,232
1,647,907
1,653,498
1,654,220
1,655,307
1,659,498
1,665,277
1,670,778
1,675,589
1,676,339
1,677,476
1,677,475
1,690,903

1,689,979

6/28/88
7/26/88
8/9/88
11/15/88
11/22/88
3/7/89
5/2/89
12/19/89
10/9/90
11/20/90
4/16/91
6/18/91
8/13/91
8/20/91
9/3/91
10/8/91
11/719/91
12/31/91
2/11/92
2/18/92
3/3/92
3/3/92
6/2/92

6/2/92
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MONSTER ATTITUDE
MONSTER CABLE (LOGO “MC”™)
MONSTER DESIGN (LOGO)
SIGMA LOGO

MONSTER SPORT

Z-NET

MONSTER DESIGN (LOGO “MD”)
MONSTER QUAD

MONSTER STYLE

THE PATRIOT

OPTIMUM PERFORMANCE
BURNISHED METAL Misc. Design
POWER SCREW

MONSTER DESIGN

MONSTER SOUND

MONSTER CONNECTION
MONSTER POWER

MONSTER HOME THEATRE
TAKE IT TO THE NEXT LEVE
JUST HOOK IT UP

AUDIOPHILE CAR STEREO
MACSPEAKER (stylized)

XLN

OMNIFLEX

la 11468 {E%X01* DOC}

1,693,567
1,694,179
1,694,179
1,695,865
1,704,275
1,704,710
1,711,365
1,719,927
1,724,484
1,730,287
1,730,727
1,732,586
1,734,593
1,738,114
1,759,527
1,812,892
1,824,258
1,844,244
1,888,281
1,913,124
1,916,589
1,931,273
1,948,533

1,694,050

6/9/92
6/16/92
6/16/92
6/23/92
7/28/92
8/4/92
9/1/92
9/29/92
10/13/92
11/3/92
11/10/92
11/17/92
11/24/92
12/8/92
3/23/93
12/21/93
3/1/94
7/12/94
4/11/95
8/22/95
9/5/95
10/31/95
1/16/96

10/9/96
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MONSTER CAR AUDIO
OUT-OF-WALL

Connector (Design)

Miscellaneous Design (Connector)
M (Design)

MONSTER SATELLITE

XTRA LOW NOISE

MONSTER MULTIMEDIA
INVISISOUND

MONSTER

la [ 1468 [£%%01" DOC]

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

2,055,050
1,891,651
2,060,138
2,060,139
2,075,460
2,083,506
2,136,356
2,153,562
2,178,199

2,184,002

4/22/97
4/25/97
5/6/97
5/6/97
7/1/97
7/29/97
2/10/98
4/28/98
8/4/98

8/25/98
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