FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 04-19-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101680258

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type   Conveyance Type			
X New * See Next Page X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger  02/08/01			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other			
Conveying Ports			
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name IMPERIAL BANK 02/08/01			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other State of the			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CALIFORNIA			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name MONSTER CABLE PRODUCTS, INC.			
Name MONSTER CABLE PRODUCTS, INC.			
Name MONSTER CABLE PRODUCTS, INC.			
Name MONSTER CABLE PRODUCTS, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of			
Name MONSTER CABLE PRODUCTS, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 455 VALLEY DRIVE  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) BRISBANE CALIFORNIA 94005			
Name MONSTER CABLE PRODUCTS, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 455 VALLEY DRIVE  Address (line 2) CALIFORNIA 94005  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Name MONSTER CABLE PRODUCTS, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 455 VALLEY DRIVE  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) BRISBANE CALIFORNIA 94005  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	,		
Name MONSTER CABLE PRODUCTS, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   Address (line 1) 455 VALLEY DRIVE  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) BRISBANE CALIFORNIA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	,		
Name MONSTER CABLE PRODUCTS, INC  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 455 VALLEY DRIVE  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) BRISBANE CALIFORNIA 94005  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	-		
Name MONSTER CABLE PRODUCTS, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 455 VALLEY DRIVE  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) BRISBANE CALIFORNIA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Name MONSTER CABLE PRODUCTS, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 455 VALLEY DRIVE  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) BRISBANE CALIFORNIA 94005  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CALIFORNIA			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (415) 617-2	100
Name	NEIL J. RUBENSTEIN	
Address (line 1)	ARTER & HADDEN, LLP	
Address (line 2)	TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 5TH FLOOR	
Address (line 3)	SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# [11
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Number Or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number addemark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 78	
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	5.00 No 🗌
Statement a	and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
	RUBENSTEIN / ful / / Whensel	FEBRUARY 6,2001
Name	e of Person Signing / Signature	Date Signed

\* This assignment re-assigns the interest assigned pursuant to a filing recorded on November 25, 1998 on Reel #1815, Frame #0881. This assignment does not apply to the new security interest granted to Imperial Bank by a filing dated February 8, 2001.

## SCHEDULE A

# **UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS**

MARK	TM. NO.	REG. DATE
MONSTER CABLE (stylized)	1,144,700	12/30/80
POWERLINE (stylized)	1,224,040	1/18/83
HOT WIRES	1,230,896	3/15/83
Xterminator	1,259,288	11/29/83
INTERLINK	1,263,438	1/10/84
GOLD PIN	1,286,897	7/24/84
INTERLINK REFERENCE & de	1,329,322	4/9/85
MONSTER CABLE SPECIAL	1,336,372	5/21/85
MONSTER CABLE	1,340,229	6/11/85
MONSTER CABLE	1,342,164	6/18/85
PROLINK	1,364,054	7/2/85
PHONOLINK	1,347,338	7/9/85
INTERLINK SPECIAL	1,351,413	7/30/85
MONSTER TIPS	1,351,414	7/30/85
DURAFLEX	1,358,904	9/10/85
THE NECESSORY	1,362,996	10/1/85
ALPHA	1,382,112	2/11/86
MONSTER CABLE (stylized)	1,384,076	2/25/86
I AM A MONSTER	1,414,284	10/21/86
MONSTER VIDEO	1,428,215	2/10/87

MAGNETIC FLUX TUBE	1,494,040	6/28/88
MacCable	1,497,506	7/26/88
BOB WIRE	1,499,602	8/9/88
XP	1,512,433	11/15/88
M1000	1,513,402	11/22/88
MICROFIBER (stylized)	1,527,887	3/7/89
MONSTER MUSIC	1,537,306	5/2/89
BANDWIDTH BALANCED	1,571,625	12/19/89
POWERSPLIT	1,616,574	10/9/90
M Series	1,623,331	11/20/90
MONSTER	1,641,232	4/16/91
Miscellaneous Design (transparent)	1,647,907	6/18/91
BASS CONTROL CONDUCTOR	1,653,498	8/13/91
TURBINE	1,654,220	8/20/91
GROUND CONTROL	1,655,307	9/3/91
TIME CORRECT	1,659,498	10/8/91
MONSTER MUSIC	1,665,277	11/19/91
CI	1,670,778	12/31/91
TWIST CRIMP	1,675,589	2/11/92
BASS LINE CONDUCTORS	1,676,339	2/18/92
LOCK NOTCH	1,677,476	3/3/92
SIGMA	1,677,475	3/3/92
MONSTER STYLE	1,690,903	6/2/92
PERSONA	1,689,979	6/2/92

MONSTER ATTITUDE	1,693,567	6/9/92
MONSTER CABLE (LOGO "MC")	1,694,179	6/16/92
MONSTER DESIGN (LOGO)	1,694,179	6/16/92
SIGMA LOGO	1,695,865	6/23/92
MONSTER SPORT	1,704,275	7/28/92
Z-NET	1,704,710	8/4/92
MONSTER DESIGN (LOGO "MD")	1,711,365	9/1/92
MONSTER QUAD	1,719,927	9/29/92
MONSTER STYLE	1,724,484	10/13/92
THE PATRIOT	1,730,287	11/3/92
OPTIMUM PERFORMANCE	1,730,727	11/10/92
BURNISHED METAL Misc. Design	1,732,586	11/17/92
POWER SCREW	1,734,593	11/24/92
MONSTER DESIGN	1,738,114	12/8/92
MONSTER SOUND	1,759,527	3/23/93
MONSTER CONNECTION	1,812,892	12/21/93
MONSTER POWER	1,824,258	3/1/94
MONSTER HOME THEATRE	1,844,244	7/12/94
TAKE IT TO THE NEXT LEVE	1,888,281	4/11/95
JUST HOOK IT UP	1,913,124	8/22/95
AUDIOPHILE CAR STEREO	1,916,589	9/5/95
MACSPEAKER (stylized)	1,931,273	10/31/95
XLN	1,948,533	1/16/96
OMNIFLEX	1,694,050	10/9/96

MONSTER CAR AUDIO	2,055,050	4/22/97
OUT-OF-WALL	1,891,651	4/25/97
Connector (Design)	2,060,138	5/6/97
Miscellaneous Design (Connector)	2,060,139	5/6/97
M (Design)	2,075,460	7/1/97
MONSTER SATELLITE	2,083,506	7/29/97
XTRA LOW NOISE	2,136,356	2/10/98
MONSTER MULTIMEDIA	2,153,562	4/28/98
INVISISOUND	2,178,199	8/4/98
MONSTER	2,184,002	8/25/98

la 11468 [8%k01, DOC]

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST

Imperial Bank hereby assigns to Monster Cable Products, Inc. its interest in the trademarks described on Schedule A, attached hereto, which interest had been assigned to Imperial Bank pursuant to a filing recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 25, 1998 on Reel #1815, Frame #0881. This assignment does not apply to a new security interest granted to Imperial Bank pursuant to a filing dated February 8, 2001.

IMPERIAL BANK

F

Name: TIMOTHY DINYERS

Title: VILE-PRESIDENT

95585.1 74339/06493

Dated: February 8, 2001

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS**

MARK	TM. NO.	REG. DATE
MONSTER CABLE (stylized)	1,144,700	12/30/80
POWERLINE (stylized)	1,224,040	1/18/83
HOT WIRES	1,230,896	3/15/83
Xterminator	1,259,288	11/29/83
INTERLINK	1,263,438	1/10/84
GOLD PIN	1,286,897	7/24/84
INTERLINK REFERENCE & de	1,329,322	4/9/85
MONSTER CABLE SPECIAL	1,336,372	5/21/85
MONSTER CABLE	1,340,229	6/11/85
MONSTER CABLE	1,342,164	6/18/85
PROLINK	1,364,054	7/2/85
PHONOLÍNK	1,347,338	7/9/85
INTERLINK SPECIAL	1,351,413	7/30/85
MONSTER TIPS	1,351,414	7/30/85
DURAFLEX	1,358,904	9/10/85
THE NECESSORY	1,362,996	10/1/85
ALPHA	1,382,112	2/11/86
MONSTER CABLE (stylized)	1,384,076	2/25/86
I AM A MONSTER	1,414,284	10/21/86
MONSTER VIDEO	1,428,215	2/10/87

MAGNETIC FLUX TUBE	1,494,040	6/28/88	
MacCable	1,497,506	7/26/88	
BOB WIRE	1,499,602	8/9/88	
XP	1,512,433	11/15/88	
M1000	1,513,402	11/22/88	
MICROFIBER (stylized)	1,527,887	3/7/89	
MONSTER MUSIC	1,537,306	5/2/89	
BANDWIDTH BALANCED	1,571,625	12/19/89	
POWERSPLIT	1,616,574	10/9/90	
M Series	1,623,331	11/20/90	
MONSTER	1,641,232	4/16/91	
Miscellaneous Design (transparent)	1,647,907	6/18/91	
BASS CONTROL CONDUCTOR	1,653,498	8/13/91	
TURBINE	1,654,220	8/20/91	
GROUND CONTROL	1,655,307	9/3/91	
TIME CORRECT	1,659,498	10/8/91	
MONSTER MUSIC	1,665,277	11/19/91	
CI	1,670,778	12/31/91	
TWIST CRIMP	1,675,589	2/11/92	
BASS LINE CONDUCTORS	1,676,339	2/18/92	
LOCK NOTCH	1,677,476	3/3/92	
SIGMA	1,677,475	3/3/92	
MONSTER STYLE	1,690,903	6/2/92	
PERSONA	1,689,979	6/2/92	

MONSTER ATTITUDE	1,693,567	6/9/92
MONSTER CABLE (LOGO "MC")	1,694,179	6/16/92
MONSTER DESIGN (LOGO)	1,694,179	6/16/92
SIGMA LOGO	1,695,865	6/23/92
MONSTER SPORT	1,704,275	7/28/92
Z-NET	1,704,710	8/4/92
MONSTER DESIGN (LOGO "MD")	1,711,365	9/1/92
MONSTER QUAD	1,719,927	9/29/92
MONSTER STYLE	1,724,484	10/13/92
THE PATRIOT	1,730,287	11/3/92
OPTIMUM PERFORMANCE	1,730,727	11/10/92
BURNISHED METAL Misc. Design	1,732,586	11/17/92
POWER SCREW	1,734,593	11/24/92
MONSTER DESIGN	1,738,114	12/8/92
MONSTER SOUND	1,759,527	3/23/93
MONSTER CONNECTION	1,812,892	12/21/93
MONSTER POWER	1,824,258	3/1/94
MONSTER HOME THEATRE	1,844,244	7/12/94
TAKE IT TO THE NEXT LEVE	1,888,281	4/11/95
JUST HOOK IT UP	1,913,124	8/22/95
AUDIOPHILE CAR STEREO	1,916,589	9/5/95
MACSPEAKER (stylized)	1,931,273	10/31/95
XLN	1,948,533	1/16/96
OMNIFLEX	1,694,050	10/9/96

MONSTER CAR AUDIO	2,055,050	4/22/97
OUT-OF-WALL	1,891,651	4/25/97
Connector (Design)	2,060,138	5/6/97
Miscellaneous Design (Connector)	2,060,139	5/6/97
M (Design)	2,075,460	7/1/97
MONSTER SATELLITE	2,083,506	7/29/97
XTRA LOW NOISE	2,136,356	2/10/98
MONSTER MULTIMEDIA	2,153,562	4/28/98
INVISISOUND	2,178,199	8/4/98
MONSTER	2,184,002	8/25/98

la 11468 [8%k01\* DOC]

RECORDED: 04/02/2001